
  Pending Task  |  Notices  |  Award Notices

Friday, June 4, 2021 01:43 PM                       John Paulo Francisco             » Log-out

Bid Notice Abstract
     

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

  Reference Number   7744954

  Procuring Entity   DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

  Title   Procurement of TOPCOP Pins

  Area of Delivery   Metro Manila    Printable Version

Solicitation Number: 2021 - 06 - 0050

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Tokens and Awards

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 240,000.00

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: John Paulo Samonte Francisco
Administrative Officer I
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-4595200 Ext.425
63-02-4595200
psfrancisco.logistics@yahoo.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 05/06/2021

Last Updated / Time 04/06/2021 1:43 PM

Closing Date / Time 08/06/2021 12:00 PM

Description
 
T E R M S OF R E F E R E N C E
 
I. PROJECT: PROCUREMENT OF TOPCOP PINS
 
BACKGROUND: 
 
To ensure the safety and security of tourists in the country, the Tourism Act of 2009 stipulated that “the Philippine National Police (PNP) shall establish
a Tourism Security Force to assist in maintaining peace and order within areas of high tourism traffic.” In line with this, successful TOPCOP officers
who have successfully finished the integrated training attends graduation and pinning ceremonies to ensure that designated tourist police are
classified and ready to serve the tourism industry in various Tourist Police Outposts.
 
II. PURPOSE/OBJECTIVES
 
1. To provide the TOPCOP graduates the essential symbol as they are designated as tourist police in tourism destinations 
 
2. To contribute to the fulfillment of TOPCOP Memorandum of Understanding between PNP and DOT and its responsibilities in the program
 
3. To further solidify the commitment of TOPCOP graduates in their assignment as tourist police.
 
III. MINIMUM REQUIREMENT
 
• Must be able to meet the right specification for uniformity of TOPCOP pins
 
IV. DELIVERABLES
 
The supplier shall deliver using the desired description of the pins:
 
A. TOPCOP PINS
 

javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','2')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','3')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','4')
http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph/home/index.php/what-we-sell/common-use-items
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','6')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','7')
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PendingTaskUI.aspx?EPSSubMenuID=45
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_EBidding_MyBidNotices.html?EPSSubMenuID=24
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_AwardNotice_NoticeList.html?EPSSubMenuID=25
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/#
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/ViewBidNoticeAssocCompUI.aspx?DirectFrom=MyNotices&refID=7744954&Type=&BusCatID=0&LineItemId=0&OrgId=0&AwardId=0&DF=


Tourist Police Pin 
2.54cm x 2cm
Brass, Gold Plated 
 
Quantity: 2000 pins x Php 120.00/pc = Php 240,000.00
 
V. TARGET DELIVERY
 
Early as first week of July 2021 (Confirmed thru email)
 
VI. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT
 
TWO HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND PESOS (Php 240,000.00) inclusive of applicable taxes
 
 
VII. PROJECT OFFICER/CONTACT PERSON
 
ALEC BAGCUS 
Office of Industry Manpower Development 
Email: alecphilotheo@gmail.com
 
Approved by:
 
ROWENA LU Y. MONTECILLO
Director
Office of Industry Manpower Development

Other Information
Eligibility Requirements
 
1. Mayor’s/Business Permit issued by the city or municipality where the principal place of business of the prospective bidder is located, or the
equivalent document for Exclusive Economic Zone Area,
 
In cases of recently expired Mayor’s/Business permits, it shall be accepted together with the official receipt as proof that the bidder has applied for
renewal within period prescribed by the local government unit.
 
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number
 
3. Latest Income/Business Tax Return (For ABC above PhP500, 000.00)
 
4. Original or Certified True Copy of Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
 
Note: Kind submit your quotations together with your eligibility requirements thru email and sent it to jsfrancisco@tourism.gov.ph on or before 08
June 2021 at 12:00 pm. Late and unsigned quotations shall not be accepted.

Created by John Paulo Samonte Francisco

Date Created 04/06/2021

Return to Draft   Back

 

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided
for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

     

 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/OPPORTUNITIES/Bid_Notice_Abstract.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

